




SEKOLAH TINGGI TARAKANITA
Kampus 1: Kompleks Billy & Moon Pondok Kelapa - Jakarta Timur 13450 - Indonesia

Kampus 2: Thamrin City Jakarta Community Center Lt. 6, Jl. Thamrin Boulevard - Jakarta - Indonesia

Telp/Phone: (021) 8649870, 8651764, 8651765
Fax: (021) 8642115
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REKAP MATERI KULIAH
Semester : Genap 2023/2024

Program Studi : ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN - D3 Reguler
Mata Kuliah : Business Listening 4 (A019334)
Nama Kelas : 2-02
Dosen : F A Wisnu Wirawan, S.Pd., M.Si.

Pertemuan Ke Tanggal Isi Pertemuan

1

Rencana: 2024-02-19

Pelaksanaan: 2024-02-19

Tema:
Introduction
Pokok Bahasan:

Keterangan:

Students get all information about the method of teaching learning on this subject. They then did an introduction of learning by
listening to an audio visual material

2

Rencana: 2024-02-26

Pelaksanaan: 2024-02-26

Tema:
Human Needs
Pokok Bahasan:

Keterangan:

Students learnt about human needs from the recording provided. They answered the questions and responded on a discussion

3

Rencana: 2024-03-04

Pelaksanaan: 2024-03-04

Tema:
Banking
Pokok Bahasan:

Keterangan:

Students did some listening practises by doing ther exercise available in handout. They then did discussion on the answers.
Besides, the lecturer gave students another assignment on how to know banking activities by watching clips from youtube

4

Rencana: 2024-03-11

Pelaksanaan: 2024-03-22

Tema:
Marketing
Pokok Bahasan:

Keterangan:

Students did some practises on the topic, then we did discussion and question-answer session.
5 Rencana: 2024-03-18 Tema:

BANKING
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Pelaksanaan: 2024-03-18 Pokok Bahasan:

Keterangan:

Students did some exercises on banking, then they got involved into a discussion. They did exercises on gap filling and essay. 

6

Rencana: 2024-03-25

Pelaksanaan: 2024-03-25

Tema:
TOEIC PRACTISE
Pokok Bahasan:

Keterangan:

Students get to assess their lisetnign ability by doing TOEIC. Discussion was followed

7

Rencana: 2024-04-15

Pelaksanaan: 2024-04-15

Tema:
TOEIC practises
Pokok Bahasan:

Keterangan:

Students tried to access their listening ability by doing TOEIC practises on listening part. They had to differentiate the
distractors available in the context. 

8

Rencana: 2024-04-29

Pelaksanaan: 2024-04-29

Tema:
Personnel
Pokok Bahasan:

Keterangan:

About the topic, students firstly browse the internet and discuss about the job description of Personnel Department. They then
got an additional material on the difference between personnel and human resource management. After all, they practised
listening from the recording provided. 

9

Rencana: 2024-05-06

Pelaksanaan: 2024-05-06

Tema:
Future Trends
Pokok Bahasan:

Keterangan:

Students learnt about what is becoming trends for now and in the future in business and life context. They then did some
listening exercises on future trends in economical context by answering the questions from the handout

10

Rencana: 2024-05-13

Pelaksanaan: 2024-05-13

Tema:
Company Policies
Pokok Bahasan:

Keterangan:

Students learnt about policies an organization decides. They listened to the recording about some exercises provided

11

Rencana: 2024-05-20

Pelaksanaan: 2024-05-20

Tema:
Job Interview
Pokok Bahasan:

Keterangan:

Students learnt about how to handle job interview well by answering some questions related from the recording provided. They
then had student assessment by having TOEIC practise

12 Rencana: 2024-05-27

Pelaksanaan: 2024-05-27

Tema:
Employee Motivation
Pokok Bahasan:
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Keterangan:

Students learnt about how a company motivates the employee and kinds of motivations available in a company. They learnt it
from the recording while doing the exercises

13

Rencana: 2024-06-03

Pelaksanaan: 2024-06-03

Tema:
TOEIC
Pokok Bahasan:

Keterangan:

Students did practises on TOEIC listening part. There were some numbers to do. After that, the lecturer and the students
checked and evaluate it

14

Rencana: 2024-06-10

Pelaksanaan: 2024-06-10

Tema:
Negotiation and Presentation
Pokok Bahasan:

Keterangan:

Students learnt about the concept of negotiation dan presentation into business. They then did some practises on the topic. 

 
Dosen Pengampu 

F A Wisnu Wirawan, S.Pd., M.Si.
NIDN: 0310107810

Jakarta, 31 Juli 2024 
 

NIDN:
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SEKOLAH TINGGI ILMU KOMUNIKASI DAN SEKRETARI
SCHOOL OF COMMUNICATION AND SECRETARIAL STUDIES

TARAKANITA
Ijin Penyelenggaraan: Keputusan Menteri Pendidikan Nasional Nomor: 218/D/O/2008

Educational License by the Ministry of Education Number: 218/D/O/2008

Kompleks Billy & Moon Pondok Kelapa - Jakarta Timur 13450 - Indonesia
Thamrin City Jakarta Community Center Lt. 6, Jl. Thamrin Boulevard - Jakarta - Indonesia
Telp/Phone: (021) 8649870, 8651764, 8651765 Fax: (021) 8642115 Website: http://starki.id

DAFTAR NILAI AKHIR
Program Studi ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN - D3 Reguler

Semester : Genap 2023/2024

Mata Kuliah : Business Listening 4
Nama Kelas : 2-02
Jumlah Peserta : 27
Dosen : F A Wisnu Wirawan, S.Pd., M.Si.

No. NIM Nama
Nilai Asal

Absolut Relatif
Harian UTS UAS

1. 2021130015 ANGELA CARMENNITA YOSELA FREYA 75.00 55.00 62.00 65.45 C+
2. 2021130063 NOVIYANTI CANDRA DEWI 75.00 58.00 65.00 67.25 B-
3. 2021130081 VARELINA MARGARETHA 70.00 50.00 62.00 62.20 C+
4. 2022130002 MARIE AUBREY CAHYA MAHARANI 72.00 62.00 73.00 69.85 B-
5. 2022130003 IMELIA 76.00 70.00 77.00 74.85 B+
6. 2022130011 ALTHEA CALLISTA SUTIONO 88.00 97.00 88.00 90.25 A
7. 2022130014 ANGELA TAZA TIMANG 94.00 95.00 88.00 92.15 A
8. 2022130020 DAMAI KRISTY SIREGAR 80.00 97.00 87.00 86.70 A
9. 2022130022 DHIA VANIA NITISARA 80.00 87.00 88.00 84.55 A
10. 2022130023 EGA CHELI REGINA BR GINTING 82.00 92.00 85.00 85.55 A
11. 2022130030 FIRIELL APRILIA RACHMAN 68.00 55.00 48.00 57.75 C
12. 2022130038 JESSICA CHRISTIANA 80.00 78.00 72.00 76.70 A-
13. 2022130039 KAYLEE VANA STEPHANIE PATTIAN 94.00 97.00 95.00 95.10 A
14. 2022130042 LOURATTE MONICA NEHEMIA 92.00 87.00 93.00 91.10 A
15. 2022130043 LOVELY PHILITA HALIM 72.00 80.00 73.00 74.35 B+
16. 2022130046 MEHALEPI NAILA RAHMA 86.00 87.00 93.00 88.70 A
17. 2022130049 MYANISSA NAJMI SHABRINA 91.00 97.00 95.00 93.90 A
18. 2022130055 NENA IVY NATHALIE 72.00 60.00 63.00 65.85 C+
19. 2022130056 NI NYOMAN SVETLANA CALISTANOVA 95.00 95.00 92.00 93.95 A
20. 2022130068 SHERLIN CHRISTIANI 68.00 58.00 75.00 67.95 B-
21. 2022130071 SOFITA NAMUNG 60.00 45.00 57.00 55.20 C
22. 2022130074 THERESIA LISTIARINI LAUWIRA 87.00 82.00 80.00 83.30 A
23. 2022130076 TIAS APRILIYANTI NINGSIH 87.00 83.00 90.00 87.05 A
24. 2022130078 VANESSA SHERINA ADAM 75.00 62.00 68.00 69.30 B-
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No. NIM Nama
Nilai Asal

Absolut Relatif
Harian UTS UAS

25. 2022130080 YOANITA DEVI DELVIANTI 70.00 67.00 60.00 65.75 C+
26. 2022130081 ZEFANYA PINGKY PASURIA 65.00 55.00 58.00 60.05 C
27. 2022130084 LISNAWATI KIRANI 74.00 67.00 77.00 73.30 B+

Mengetahui,
Nama Dosen Tanda tangan

F A Wisnu Wirawan, S.Pd., M.Si.  
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SEKOLAH TINGGI TARAKANITA
Kampus 1: Kompleks Billy & Moon Pondok Kelapa - Jakarta Timur 13450 - Indonesia

Kampus 2: Thamrin City Jakarta Community Center Lt. 6, Jl. Thamrin Boulevard - Jakarta - Indonesia

Telp/Phone: (021) 8649870, 8651764, 8651765
Fax: (021) 8642115

Website: http://starki.id

REKAP PRESENSI KULIAH
Semester : Genap 2023/2024

Mata Kuliah : Business Listening 4 (A019334)
Nama Kelas : 2-02
Dosen : F A Wisnu Wirawan, S.Pd., M.Si.
Dosen Yang Hadir : F A Wisnu Wirawan, S.Pd., M.Si. (14 dari 14) (100%)
Pertemuan Terlaksana : 14 dari 14

No. NIM Nama Prodi Jml.
Kehadiran

%
Kehadiran Sakit Ijin Alpa

1 2021130015 ANGELA CARMENNITA YOSELA FREYA ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0
2 2021130063 NOVIYANTI CANDRA DEWI ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0
3 2021130081 VARELINA MARGARETHA ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0
4 2022130002 MARIE AUBREY CAHYA MAHARANI ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0
5 2022130003 IMELIA ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0
6 2022130011 ALTHEA CALLISTA SUTIONO ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0
7 2022130014 ANGELA TAZA TIMANG ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0
8 2022130020 DAMAI KRISTY SIREGAR ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0
9 2022130022 DHIA VANIA NITISARA ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0

10 2022130023 EGA CHELI REGINA BR GINTING ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0
11 2022130030 FIRIELL APRILIA RACHMAN ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 13 92.86 0 0 1
12 2022130038 JESSICA CHRISTIANA ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0
13 2022130039 KAYLEE VANA STEPHANIE PATTIAN ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 13 92.86 0 0 1
14 2022130042 LOURATTE MONICA NEHEMIA ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0
15 2022130043 LOVELY PHILITA HALIM ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0
16 2022130046 MEHALEPI NAILA RAHMA ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0
17 2022130049 MYANISSA NAJMI SHABRINA ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 13 92.86 0 0 1
18 2022130055 NENA IVY NATHALIE ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 12 85.71 0 1 1
19 2022130056 NI NYOMAN SVETLANA CALISTANOVA ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0
20 2022130068 SHERLIN CHRISTIANI ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 13 92.86 0 0 1
21 2022130071 SOFITA NAMUNG ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0
22 2022130074 THERESIA LISTIARINI LAUWIRA ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0
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23 2022130076 TIAS APRILIYANTI NINGSIH ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 13 92.86 1 0 0
24 2022130078 VANESSA SHERINA ADAM ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 13 92.86 0 0 1
25 2022130080 YOANITA DEVI DELVIANTI ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 13 92.86 0 0 1
26 2022130081 ZEFANYA PINGKY PASURIA ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0
27 2022130084 LISNAWATI KIRANI ADMINISTRASI PERKANTORAN 14 100 0 0 0

Jakarta, 31 Juli 2024 
Mengetahui, 
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Satryanto Andi Seputro, S.Kom. 
Kepala Bagian Administrasi Akademik 

Satryanto Andi Seputro, S.Kom. 
Kepala Bagian Administrasi Akademik 

Satryanto Andi Seputro, S.Kom. 
Kepala Bagian Administrasi Akademik 
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